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Scoring Offense
Team G W-L Pts AVG

1. LSU 13 12-1 1221 93.92
2. South Carolina 11 11-0 1018 92.55
3. Florida 11 8-3 884 80.36
4. Missouri 12 8-4 939 78.25
5. Mississippi St. 14 12-2 1095 78.21
6. Tennessee 11 6-5 847 77.00
7. Alabama 14 12-2 1071 76.50
8. Texas A&M 12 11-1 911 75.92
9. Arkansas 13 10-3 961 73.92

10. Vanderbilt 12 11-1 868 72.33
11. Georgia 11 8-3 775 70.45
12. Auburn 12 10-2 831 69.25
13. Ole Miss 11 8-3 747 67.91
14. Kentucky 12 5-7 765 63.75

Scoring Defense
Team G Pts AVG

1. Texas A&M 12 572 47.67
2. South Carolina 11 561 51.00
3. Auburn 12 629 52.42
4. Alabama 14 749 53.50
5. Ole Miss 11 604 54.91
6. LSU 13 753 57.92
7. Vanderbilt 12 697 58.08
8. Mississippi St. 14 818 58.43
9. Georgia 11 684 62.18

10. Arkansas 13 847 65.15
11. Florida 11 720 65.45
12. Missouri 12 820 68.33
13. Kentucky 12 834 69.50
14. Tennessee 11 798 72.55

Scoring Margin
Team G Off Def Margin

1. South Carolina 11 92.55 51.00 +41.55
2. LSU 13 93.92 57.92 +36.00
3. Texas A&M 12 75.92 47.67 +28.25
4. Alabama 14 76.50 53.50 +23.00
5. Mississippi St. 14 78.21 58.43 +19.79
6. Auburn 12 69.25 52.42 +16.83
7. Florida 11 80.36 65.45 +14.91
8. Vanderbilt 12 72.33 58.08 +14.25
9. Ole Miss 11 67.91 54.91 +13.00

10. Missouri 12 78.25 68.33 +9.92
11. Arkansas 13 73.92 65.15 +8.77
12. Georgia 11 70.45 62.18 +8.27
13. Tennessee 11 77.00 72.55 +4.45
14. Kentucky 12 63.75 69.50 -5.75

Free Throw Percentage
Team G FTM FTA Pct.

1. Missouri 12 142 187 .759
2. LSU 13 290 392 .740
3. Mississippi St. 14 190 260 .731
4. Tennessee 11 157 218 .720
5. Florida 11 143 206 .694
6. Arkansas 13 191 277 .690
7. Alabama 14 202 294 .687
8. Auburn 12 176 259 .680
9. Vanderbilt 12 144 214 .673

10. Ole Miss 11 178 270 .659
11. Kentucky 12 155 236 .657
12. South Carolina 11 139 212 .656
13. Texas A&M 12 160 248 .645
14. Georgia 11 142 225 .631
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Field Goal Percentage
Team G FGM FGA Pct.

1. South Carolina 11 399 758 .526
2. LSU 13 440 875 .503
3. Missouri 12 345 742 .465
4. Alabama 14 387 838 .462
5. Mississippi St. 14 404 879 .460
6. Florida 11 335 731 .458
7. Texas A&M 12 340 791 .430
8. Auburn 12 306 722 .424
9. Vanderbilt 12 323 765 .422

10. Georgia 11 295 701 .421
11. Tennessee 11 303 722 .420
12. Kentucky 12 277 673 .412
13. Ole Miss 11 265 650 .408
14. Arkansas 13 325 834 .390

Field Goal Percentage Defense
Team G FGM FGA Pct.

1. South Carolina 11 210 720 .292
2. Texas A&M 12 203 652 .311
3. Auburn 12 217 628 .346
4. Georgia 11 243 702 .346
5. Ole Miss 11 218 622 .350
6. LSU 13 277 777 .356
7. Alabama 14 281 764 .368
8. Florida 11 246 666 .369
9. Mississippi St. 14 317 854 .371

10. Arkansas 13 320 856 .374
11. Vanderbilt 12 257 669 .384
12. Missouri 12 303 776 .390
13. Tennessee 11 305 774 .394
14. Kentucky 12 317 711 .446

3-Point FG Percentage
Team G 3FG 3FGA Pct.

1. South Carolina 11 81 194 .418
2. Missouri 12 107 288 .372
3. Mississippi St. 14 97 264 .367
4. Vanderbilt 12 78 236 .331
5. Florida 11 71 218 .326
6. Alabama 14 95 296 .321
7. Arkansas 13 120 386 .311
8. Georgia 11 43 141 .305
9. Tennessee 11 84 276 .304

10. LSU 13 51 171 .298
11. Texas A&M 12 71 243 .292
12. Auburn 12 43 152 .283
13. Kentucky 12 56 202 .277
14. Ole Miss 11 39 158 .247

3-Point FG Percentage Defense
Team G 3FG 3FGA Pct.

1. Texas A&M 12 51 218 .234
2. South Carolina 11 60 229 .262
3. Ole Miss 11 44 163 .270
4. Alabama 14 59 218 .271
5. Missouri 12 83 302 .275
6. Arkansas 13 84 283 .297
7. Georgia 11 78 262 .298
8. Vanderbilt 12 82 273 .300
9. Auburn 12 53 172 .308

10. LSU 13 88 284 .310
11. Mississippi St. 14 94 300 .313
12. Kentucky 12 76 240 .317
13. Florida 11 78 245 .318
14. Tennessee 11 87 240 .363
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Rebounding Offense
Team G Rebounds AVG

1. South Carolina 11 550 50.00
2. Texas A&M 12 574 47.83
3. LSU 13 610 46.92
4. Tennessee 11 497 45.18
5. Georgia 11 485 44.09
6. Mississippi St. 14 610 43.57
7. Ole Miss 11 475 43.18
8. Florida 11 458 41.64
9. Missouri 12 488 40.67

10. Arkansas 13 528 40.62
11. Vanderbilt 12 477 39.75
12. Auburn 12 465 38.75
13. Alabama 14 540 38.57
14. Kentucky 12 395 32.92

Rebounding Defense
Team G Rebounds AVG

1. LSU 13 394 30.31
2. Mississippi St. 14 446 31.86
3. South Carolina 11 356 32.36
4. Alabama 14 456 32.57
5. Texas A&M 12 399 33.25
6. Ole Miss 11 375 34.09
7. Auburn 12 414 34.50
8. Vanderbilt 12 426 35.50
9. Kentucky 12 427 35.58

10. Missouri 12 429 35.75
11. Florida 11 401 36.45
12. Tennessee 11 413 37.55
13. Georgia 11 431 39.18
14. Arkansas 13 553 42.54

Rebounding Margin
Team G Team AVG Opp. AVG Margin

1. South Carolina 11 550 50.00 356 32.36 +17.64
2. LSU 13 610 46.92 394 30.31 +16.62
3. Texas A&M 12 574 47.83 399 33.25 +14.58
4. Mississippi St. 14 610 43.57 446 31.86 +11.71
5. Ole Miss 11 475 43.18 375 34.09 +9.09
6. Tennessee 11 497 45.18 413 37.55 +7.64
7. Alabama 14 540 38.57 456 32.57 +6.00
8. Florida 11 458 41.64 401 36.45 +5.18
9. Missouri 12 488 40.67 429 35.75 +4.92

10. Georgia 11 485 44.09 431 39.18 +4.91
11. Vanderbilt 12 477 39.75 426 35.50 +4.25

Auburn 12 465 38.75 414 34.50 +4.25
13. Arkansas 13 528 40.62 553 42.54 -1.92
14. Kentucky 12 395 32.92 427 35.58 -2.67

Blocked Shots
Team G No. AVG

1. South Carolina 11 107 9.73
2. LSU 13 79 6.08
3. Ole Miss 11 66 6.00
4. Arkansas 13 74 5.69
5. Mississippi St. 14 74 5.29
6. Texas A&M 12 58 4.83
7. Vanderbilt 12 50 4.17
8. Alabama 14 57 4.07
9. Georgia 11 44 4.00

10. Auburn 12 45 3.75
11. Florida 11 39 3.55
12. Kentucky 12 39 3.25
13. Tennessee 11 30 2.73
14. Missouri 12 28 2.33
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Assists
Team G No. AVG

1. South Carolina 11 233 21.18
2. Mississippi St. 14 249 17.79
3. LSU 13 228 17.54
4. Texas A&M 12 208 17.33
5. Vanderbilt 12 196 16.33
6. Missouri 12 186 15.50
7. Georgia 11 167 15.18
8. Tennessee 11 165 15.00
9. Auburn 12 163 13.58

10. Florida 11 144 13.09
11. Alabama 14 181 12.93
12. Kentucky 12 148 12.33
13. Ole Miss 11 132 12.00
14. Arkansas 13 145 11.15

Steals
Team G No. AVG

1. LSU 13 169 13.00
2. Vanderbilt 12 143 11.92
3. Auburn 12 138 11.50
4. Alabama 14 147 10.50
5. Texas A&M 12 121 10.08
6. South Carolina 11 110 10.00
7. Georgia 11 106 9.64
8. Florida 11 96 8.73
9. Mississippi St. 14 112 8.00

10. Missouri 12 89 7.42
11. Arkansas 13 91 7.00
12. Ole Miss 11 74 6.73
13. Kentucky 12 68 5.67
14. Tennessee 11 61 5.55

Turnover Margin
Team G Team AVG Opp. AVG Margin

1. LSU 13 194 14.92 314 24.15 +9.23
2. Vanderbilt 12 154 12.83 235 19.58 +6.75
3. Auburn 12 186 15.50 266 22.17 +6.67
4. Alabama 14 208 14.86 296 21.14 +6.29
5. Texas A&M 12 153 12.75 220 18.33 +5.58
6. South Carolina 11 151 13.73 193 17.55 +3.82
7. Florida 11 152 13.82 188 17.09 +3.27
8. Arkansas 13 172 13.23 204 15.69 +2.46
9. Ole Miss 11 169 15.36 193 17.55 +2.18

10. Mississippi St. 14 181 12.93 201 14.36 +1.43
11. Georgia 11 174 15.82 180 16.36 +0.55
12. Kentucky 12 202 16.83 186 15.50 -1.33
13. Missouri 12 195 16.25 171 14.25 -2.00
14. Tennessee 11 182 16.55 138 12.55 -4.00

Assist/Turnover Ratio
Team G Ast AVG T/O AVG Ratio

1. South Carolina 11 233 21.18 151 13.73 1.54
2. Mississippi St. 14 249 17.79 181 12.93 1.38
3. Texas A&M 12 208 17.33 153 12.75 1.36
4. Vanderbilt 12 196 16.33 154 12.83 1.27
5. LSU 13 228 17.54 194 14.92 1.18
6. Georgia 11 167 15.18 174 15.82 0.96
7. Missouri 12 186 15.50 195 16.25 0.95
8. Florida 11 144 13.09 152 13.82 0.95
9. Tennessee 11 165 15.00 182 16.55 0.91

10. Auburn 12 163 13.58 186 15.50 0.88
11. Alabama 14 181 12.93 208 14.86 0.87
12. Arkansas 13 145 11.15 172 13.23 0.84
13. Ole Miss 11 132 12.00 169 15.36 0.78
14. Kentucky 12 148 12.33 202 16.83 0.73
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Offensive Rebounds Per Game
Team G No. AVG

1. LSU 13 221 17.00
2. Texas A&M 12 199 16.58
3. Ole Miss 11 177 16.09
4. Vanderbilt 12 181 15.08
5. Tennessee 11 164 14.91
6. South Carolina 11 162 14.73

Georgia 11 162 14.73
8. Mississippi St. 14 196 14.00

Florida 11 154 14.00
10. Alabama 14 192 13.71
11. Auburn 12 149 12.42
12. Arkansas 13 140 10.77
13. Kentucky 12 128 10.67
14. Missouri 12 121 10.08

Defensive Rebounds Per Game
Team G No AVG

1. South Carolina 11 388 35.27
2. Texas A&M 12 375 31.25
3. Missouri 12 367 30.58
4. Tennessee 11 333 30.27
5. LSU 13 389 29.92
6. Arkansas 13 388 29.85
7. Mississippi St. 14 414 29.57
8. Georgia 11 323 29.36
9. Florida 11 304 27.64

10. Ole Miss 11 298 27.09
11. Auburn 12 316 26.33
12. Alabama 14 348 24.86
13. Vanderbilt 12 296 24.67
14. Kentucky 12 267 22.25

Defensive Reb Percentage
Team G D-Reb Opp. OR D-Reb%

1. Texas A&M 12 375 107 .778
2. South Carolina 11 388 134 .743
3. Mississippi St. 14 414 145 .741
4. Missouri 12 367 130 .738
5. Auburn 12 316 114 .735
6. LSU 13 389 144 .730
7. Arkansas 13 388 157 .712
8. Ole Miss 11 298 125 .704
9. Tennessee 11 333 147 .694

10. Alabama 14 348 156 .690
11. Vanderbilt 12 296 136 .685
12. Florida 11 304 145 .677
13. Georgia 11 323 155 .676
14. Kentucky 12 267 131 .671

Offensive Reb Percentage
Team G O-Reb Opp. DR O-Reb%

1. LSU 13 221 250 .469
2. South Carolina 11 162 222 .422
3. Ole Miss 11 177 250 .415
4. Texas A&M 12 199 292 .405
5. Mississippi St. 14 196 301 .394
6. Alabama 14 192 300 .390
7. Vanderbilt 12 181 290 .384
8. Tennessee 11 164 266 .381
9. Florida 11 154 256 .376

10. Georgia 11 162 276 .370
11. Auburn 12 149 300 .332
12. Kentucky 12 128 296 .302
13. Missouri 12 121 299 .288
14. Arkansas 13 140 396 .261
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3-Point FG Made
Team G No. Avg

1. Arkansas 13 120 9.23
2. Missouri 12 107 8.92
3. Tennessee 11 84 7.64
4. South Carolina 11 81 7.36
5. Mississippi St. 14 97 6.93
6. Alabama 14 95 6.79
7. Vanderbilt 12 78 6.50
8. Florida 11 71 6.45
9. Texas A&M 12 71 5.92

10. Kentucky 12 56 4.67
11. LSU 13 51 3.92
12. Georgia 11 43 3.91
13. Auburn 12 43 3.58
14. Ole Miss 11 39 3.55

Conference Records
Team Conference Pct. PF PA Overall Pct. PF PA
Alabama 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 12-2 .857 76.50 53.50
Arkansas 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 10-3 .769 73.92 65.15
Auburn 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 10-2 .833 69.25 52.42
Florida 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 8-3 .727 80.36 65.45
Georgia 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 8-3 .727 70.45 62.18
Kentucky 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 5-7 .417 63.75 69.50
LSU 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 12-1 .923 93.92 57.92
Mississippi St. 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 12-2 .857 78.21 58.43
Missouri 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 8-4 .667 78.25 68.33
Ole Miss 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 8-3 .727 67.91 54.91
South Carolina 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 11-0 1.000 92.55 51.00
Tennessee 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 6-5 .545 77.00 72.55
Texas A&M 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 11-1 .917 75.92 47.67
Vanderbilt 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 11-1 .917 72.33 58.08

Current Unbeaten Streak
Team
LSU 12
South Carolina 11
Texas A&M 9
Auburn 7
Alabama 5
Vanderbilt 4
Mississippi St. 4
Ole Miss 2
Arkansas 2
Florida 2
Tennessee 2
Missouri 1
Georgia 1
Kentucky 1

Team Summaries

Team G PF-PA Avg
score Margin FG-FGA Pct. 3FG-FGA Pct. FT-FTA Pct. RebF RebA Margin

Alabama 14 1071-749 76.5-53.5 +23.00 387-838 .462 95-296 .321 202-294 .687 540 456 +6.00
Arkansas 13 961-847 73.9-65.2 +8.77 325-834 .390 120-386 .311 191-277 .690 528 553 -1.92
Auburn 12 831-629 69.3-52.4 +16.83 306-722 .424 43-152 .283 176-259 .680 465 414 +4.25
Florida 11 884-720 80.4-65.5 +14.91 335-731 .458 71-218 .326 143-206 .694 458 401 +5.18
Georgia 11 775-684 70.5-62.2 +8.27 295-701 .421 43-141 .305 142-225 .631 485 431 +4.91
Kentucky 12 765-834 63.8-69.5 -5.75 277-673 .412 56-202 .277 155-236 .657 395 427 -2.67
LSU 13 1221-753 93.9-57.9 +36.00 440-875 .503 51-171 .298 290-392 .740 610 394 +16.62
Mississippi St. 14 1095-818 78.2-58.4 +19.79 404-879 .460 97-264 .367 190-260 .731 610 446 +11.71
Missouri 12 939-820 78.3-68.3 +9.92 345-742 .465 107-288 .372 142-187 .759 488 429 +4.92
Ole Miss 11 747-604 67.9-54.9 +13.00 265-650 .408 39-158 .247 178-270 .659 475 375 +9.09
South Carolina 11 1018-561 92.5-51.0 +41.55 399-758 .526 81-194 .418 139-212 .656 550 356 +17.64
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Team G PF-PA Avg
score Margin FG-FGA Pct. 3FG-FGA Pct. FT-FTA Pct. RebF RebA Margin

Tennessee 11 847-798 77.0-72.5 +4.45 303-722 .420 84-276 .304 157-218 .720 497 413 +7.64
Texas A&M 12 911-572 75.9-47.7 +28.25 340-791 .430 71-243 .292 160-248 .645 574 399 +14.58
Vanderbilt 12 868-697 72.3-58.1 +14.25 323-765 .422 78-236 .331 144-214 .673 477 426 +4.25
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Attendance
Team Home Average Away Average Neutral Average Total Average
Alabama 9-16942 1882 2-1970 985 3-530 177 14-19442 1389
Arkansas 8-33161 4145 2-5424 2712 3-881 294 13-39466 3036
Auburn 8-18814 2352 4-5038 1260 0-0 0 12-23852 1988
Florida 4-4710 1178 4-5048 1262 3-734 245 11-10492 954
Georgia 6-17580 2930 2-3575 1788 3-650 217 11-21805 1982
Kentucky 7-11866 1695 2-13154 6577 3-2072 691 12-27092 2258
LSU 8-84664 10583 2-11600 5800 3-1950 650 13-98214 7555
Mississippi St. 7-33407 4772 4-7239 1810 3-1059 353 14-41705 2979
Missouri 6-24422 4070 3-10767 3589 3-4000 1333 12-39189 3266
Ole Miss 6-19996 3333 2-3270 1635 3-491 164 11-23757 2160
South Carolina 6-93541 15590 3-16121 5374 2-11631 5816 11-121293 11027
Tennessee 7-55814 7973 1-2898 2898 3-6807 2269 11-65519 5956
Texas A&M 8-28903 3613 3-6829 2276 1-1074 1074 12-36806 3067
Vanderbilt 7-14025 2004 3-8360 2787 2-463 232 12-22848 1904
Total 97-457845 4720 37-101293 2738 35-32342 924 169-591480 3500



2023-24 SEC Women's Basketball
Individual Statistics

All games
Page 1/4

as of Dec 21, 2023

To be ranked, a player must appear in at least 75.0% of their team's games.

Scoring
Player G FG 3FG FT Pts AVG

1. Scott, Taliah - Ark 13 99 29 68 295 22.69
2. Matharu, Aliyah - UF 11 77 20 42 216 19.64
3. Morrow, Aneesah - LSU 13 96 3 43 238 18.31
4. Jordan, Jerkaila - MSU 14 89 15 48 241 17.21
5. Williams, Mikaylah - LSU 13 82 28 31 223 17.15
6. Frank, Hayley - MIZ 12 69 25 41 204 17.00
7. Petty, Ajae - UK 12 75 0 43 193 16.08
8. Scott-Grayson, Honesty - AUB 11 63 12 36 174 15.82
9. Barker, Sarah Ashlee - Bama 13 81 13 25 200 15.38

10. Cambridge, Jordyn - Vandy 12 59 21 43 182 15.17
11. Carter, Jessika - MSU 11 71 0 24 166 15.09

Nicholson, Javyn - UGa 11 64 0 38 166 15.09
13. Washington, Sacha - Vandy 12 72 0 34 178 14.83
14. Judd, Ashton - MIZ 12 65 23 22 175 14.58
15. Cardoso, Kamilla - USC 11 62 0 31 155 14.09
16. Kyle, Ra Shaya - UF 11 60 0 29 149 13.55

Correa, Leilani - UF 11 56 15 22 149 13.55
18. Nye, Aaliyah - Bama 14 64 46 12 186 13.29
19. Barker, Janiah - TA&M 12 63 9 19 154 12.83
20. Striplin, Karoline - UT 11 51 12 25 139 12.64

Rebounding
Player G Off Def Total AVG

1. Poffenbarger, Saylor - Ark 13 31 130 161 12.38
2. Cardoso, Kamilla - USC 11 33 78 111 10.09
3. Kyle, Ra Shaya - UF 11 35 75 110 10.00
4. Petty, Ajae - UK 12 39 80 119 9.92
5. Morrow, Aneesah - LSU 13 46 77 123 9.46
6. Carter, Jessika - MSU 11 37 67 104 9.45
7. Nicholson, Javyn - UGa 11 24 78 102 9.27
8. Ware, Lauren - TA&M 12 47 61 108 9.00
9. Washington, Sacha - Vandy 12 45 59 104 8.67

Barker, Janiah - TA&M 12 37 67 104 8.67
11. Cambridge, Jordyn - Vandy 12 33 68 101 8.42
12. Hollingshead, Jillian - UT 10 24 51 75 7.50
13. Frank, Hayley - MIZ 12 14 75 89 7.42
14. Scott, Madison - OM 10 30 43 73 7.30
15. Cody, Essence - Bama 14 42 57 99 7.07

Jordan, Jerkaila - MSU 14 31 68 99 7.07
17. Watkins, Ashlyn - USC 11 32 44 76 6.91

Kitts, Chloe - USC 11 20 56 76 6.91
19. Barnum, Erynn - MSU 12 30 52 82 6.83
20. Collins, Taylen - AUB 12 34 47 81 6.75

Field Goal Percentage (Minimum 5 FGM/G average)
Player G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Cardoso, Kamilla - USC 11 62 99 .626
2. Petty, Ajae - UK 12 75 122 .615
3. Kyle, Ra Shaya - UF 11 60 102 .588
4. Washington, Sacha - Vandy 12 72 130 .554
5. Barker, Sarah Ashlee - Bama 13 81 151 .536
6. Carter, Jessika - MSU 11 71 138 .514
7. Williams, Mikaylah - LSU 13 82 160 .513
8. Barker, Janiah - TA&M 12 63 124 .508
9. Morrow, Aneesah - LSU 13 96 197 .487

10. Smith, Zoesha - UGa 11 57 118 .483
11. Frank, Hayley - MIZ 12 69 146 .473
12. Jordan, Jerkaila - MSU 14 89 189 .471
13. Matharu, Aliyah - UF 11 77 170 .453
14. Nicholson, Javyn - UGa 11 64 147 .435
15. Scott, Taliah - Ark 13 99 228 .434

Assists
Player G No. AVG

1. Dembele, Mama - MIZ 12 81 6.75
2. Park-Lane, Lauren - MSU 14 88 6.29
3. Johnson, Raven - USC 10 62 6.20
4. Rogers, Endyia - TA&M 12 54 4.50
5. Cambridge, Jordyn - Vandy 12 53 4.42
6. Chapman, Chloe - UGa 10 44 4.40
7. Mingo-Young, JaMya - AUB 9 39 4.33
8. Paopao, Te-Hina - USC 10 40 4.00
9. Avinger, Asia - UGa 11 43 3.91

10. Poa, Last-Tear - LSU 13 48 3.69
11. Wells, Destinee - UT 10 35 3.50
12. Matharu, Aliyah - UF 11 38 3.45
13. Miles, Brooklynn - UK 12 40 3.33
14. Spencer, Samara - Ark 13 42 3.23
15. Daniels, Makayla - Ark 13 41 3.15
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Free Throw Percentage (Minimum 2.5 FTM/G average)
Player G FTM FTA Pct.

1. Poa, Last-Tear - LSU 13 36 40 .900
2. Frank, Hayley - MIZ 12 41 46 .891
3. Mingo-Young, JaMya - AUB 9 34 39 .872
4. Dembele, Mama - MIZ 12 30 35 .857
5. Morrow, Aneesah - LSU 13 43 51 .843
6. Scott, Taliah - Ark 13 68 84 .810
7. Jordan, Jerkaila - MSU 14 48 62 .774
8. Cambridge, Jordyn - Vandy 12 43 56 .768
9. Scott-Grayson, Honesty - AUB 11 36 47 .766

10. Matharu, Aliyah - UF 11 42 57 .737
Collins, Snudda - OM 11 28 38 .737

12. McQueen, Loyal - Bama 14 43 60 .717
13. Spencer, Samara - Ark 13 38 54 .704
14. Nicholson, Javyn - UGa 11 38 55 .691
15. Cardoso, Kamilla - USC 11 31 45 .689

Steals
Player G No. AVG

1. Cambridge, Jordyn - Vandy 12 53 4.42
2. Dembele, Mama - MIZ 12 37 3.08
3. Morrow, Aneesah - LSU 13 38 2.92
4. Johnson, Flau'jae - LSU 12 33 2.75
5. Johnson, Raven - USC 10 27 2.70
6. Matharu, Aliyah - UF 11 28 2.55
7. Coulibaly, Aicha - TA&M 12 28 2.33

Washington, Sacha - Vandy 12 28 2.33
9. Nye, Aaliyah - Bama 14 32 2.29

10. Bostic, Mar'shaun - AUB 12 24 2.00
11. Daniels, Makayla - Ark 13 25 1.92
12. Jordan, Jerkaila - MSU 14 26 1.86
13. Barker, Sarah Ashlee - Bama 13 23 1.77
14. Collins, Taylen - AUB 12 21 1.75
15. Poffenbarger, Saylor - Ark 13 22 1.69

3-Point FG Percentage (Minimum 2 3FG/G average)
Player G 3FG 3FGA Pct.

1. Paopao, Te-Hina - USC 10 28 53 .528
2. Williams, Mikaylah - LSU 13 28 62 .452
3. Powe, Debreasha - MSU 14 37 86 .430
4. Nye, Aaliyah - Bama 14 46 108 .426
5. Frank, Hayley - MIZ 12 25 65 .385
6. Tyler, Saniah - UK 12 24 71 .338
7. Spear, Jewel - UT 11 23 69 .333
8. Scott, Taliah - Ark 13 29 100 .290

3-Point FG Made
Player G 3FG Avg

1. Nye, Aaliyah - Bama 14 46 3.29
2. Paopao, Te-Hina - USC 10 28 2.80
3. Powe, Debreasha - MSU 14 37 2.64
4. Scott, Taliah - Ark 13 29 2.23
5. Williams, Mikaylah - LSU 13 28 2.15
6. Spear, Jewel - UT 11 23 2.09
7. Frank, Hayley - MIZ 12 25 2.08
8. Tyler, Saniah - UK 12 24 2.00
9. Schreacke, Abbey - MIZ 12 23 1.92

Judd, Ashton - MIZ 12 23 1.92
11. Hall, Bree - USC 11 20 1.82

Matharu, Aliyah - UF 11 20 1.82
13. Cambridge, Jordyn - Vandy 12 21 1.75

Rogers, Endyia - TA&M 12 21 1.75
15. Poffenbarger, Saylor - Ark 13 22 1.69
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Blocked Shots
Player G No. AVG

1. Cardoso, Kamilla - USC 11 37 3.36
2. Watkins, Ashlyn - USC 11 31 2.82
3. Ware, Lauren - TA&M 12 30 2.50
4. Carter, Jessika - MSU 11 22 2.00
5. Washington, Sacha - Vandy 12 23 1.92
6. Cody, Essence - Bama 14 26 1.86
7. Dauda, Maryam - Ark 13 23 1.77
8. Poffenbarger, Saylor - Ark 13 21 1.62
9. Igbokwe, Rita - OM 11 17 1.55

10. Morrow, Aneesah - LSU 13 20 1.54
11. Fulwiley, MiLaysia - USC 11 15 1.36
12. Thomas, Destiny - UGa 11 14 1.27
13. Dut, Faith - UF 11 13 1.18
14. Powe, Debreasha - MSU 14 15 1.07
15. Striplin, Karoline - UT 11 10 0.91

Montague, Quanirah - MSU 11 10 0.91

Assist/Turnover Ratio (Minimum 3 AST/G average)
Player G Ast. T/O Ratio

1. Mingo-Young, JaMya - AUB 9 39 10 3.90
2. Rogers, Endyia - TA&M 12 54 16 3.38
3. Johnson, Raven - USC 10 62 21 2.95
4. Park-Lane, Lauren - MSU 14 88 33 2.67

Paopao, Te-Hina - USC 10 40 15 2.67
6. Avinger, Asia - UGa 11 43 18 2.39
7. Oliver, Jordyn - Vandy 12 37 16 2.31
8. Dembele, Mama - MIZ 12 81 36 2.25
9. Poa, Last-Tear - LSU 13 48 24 2.00

10. Chapman, Chloe - UGa 10 44 24 1.83
11. Cambridge, Jordyn - Vandy 12 53 29 1.83
12. Daniels, Makayla - Ark 13 41 23 1.78
13. Wells, Destinee - UT 10 35 25 1.40
14. Spencer, Samara - Ark 13 42 31 1.35
15. McQueen, Loyal - Bama 14 44 33 1.33

Offensive Rebounds
Player G No. AVG

1. Ware, Lauren - TA&M 12 47 3.92
2. Washington, Sacha - Vandy 12 45 3.75
3. Morrow, Aneesah - LSU 13 46 3.54
4. Carter, Jessika - MSU 11 37 3.36
5. Petty, Ajae - UK 12 39 3.25
6. Kyle, Ra Shaya - UF 11 35 3.18
7. Barker, Janiah - TA&M 12 37 3.08
8. Cody, Essence - Bama 14 42 3.00

Cardoso, Kamilla - USC 11 33 3.00
Scott, Madison - OM 10 30 3.00

11. Watkins, Ashlyn - USC 11 32 2.91
12. Collins, Taylen - AUB 12 34 2.83
13. Thomas, Destiny - UGa 11 31 2.82
14. Cambridge, Jordyn - Vandy 12 33 2.75
15. Jones, Sahara - TA&M 12 32 2.67

Johnson, Flau'jae - LSU 12 32 2.67

Defensive Rebounds
Player G No. AVG

1. Poffenbarger, Saylor - Ark 13 130 10.00
2. Nicholson, Javyn - UGa 11 78 7.09

Cardoso, Kamilla - USC 11 78 7.09
4. Kyle, Ra Shaya - UF 11 75 6.82
5. Petty, Ajae - UK 12 80 6.67
6. Frank, Hayley - MIZ 12 75 6.25
7. Carter, Jessika - MSU 11 67 6.09
8. Morrow, Aneesah - LSU 13 77 5.92
9. Cambridge, Jordyn - Vandy 12 68 5.67

10. Barker, Janiah - TA&M 12 67 5.58
11. Hollingshead, Jillian - UT 10 51 5.10
12. Kitts, Chloe - USC 11 56 5.09
13. Ware, Lauren - TA&M 12 61 5.08
14. Washington, Sacha - Vandy 12 59 4.92
15. Jordan, Jerkaila - MSU 14 68 4.86
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Minutes Played
Player G No. AVG

1. Cambridge, Jordyn - Vandy 12 429 35.79
2. Scott, Taliah - Ark 13 463 35.63
3. Daniels, Makayla - Ark 13 423 32.54
4. Slaughter, Grace - MIZ 12 386 32.21
5. Park-Lane, Lauren - MSU 14 444 31.69
6. Spencer, Samara - Ark 13 409 31.45
7. Jordan, Jerkaila - MSU 14 438 31.29
8. Miles, Brooklynn - UK 12 375 31.24
9. Poffenbarger, Saylor - Ark 13 402 30.94

10. Frank, Hayley - MIZ 12 367 30.61
11. Dembele, Mama - MIZ 12 361 30.11
12. Carter, Jessika - MSU 11 331 30.05
13. Powell, Jasmine - UT 10 297 29.69
14. Judd, Ashton - MIZ 12 354 29.49
15. Washington, Sacha - Vandy 12 353 29.39

Team Identification
Team Team ID
Alabama Bama
Arkansas Ark
Auburn AUB
Florida UF
Georgia UGa
Kentucky UK
LSU LSU
Mississippi St. MSU
Missouri MIZ
Ole Miss OM
South Carolina USC
Tennessee UT
Texas A&M TA&M
Vanderbilt Vandy
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Team Highs
POINTS 133 LSU vs McNeese (12/12/2023)

115 Florida at Gardner-Webb (12/17/2023)
FIELD GOALS MADE 45 LSU vs McNeese (12/12/2023)

44 South Carolina vs Clemson (11/16/2023)
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 83 South Carolina vs Clemson (11/16/2023)

83 South Carolina vs Maryland (11/12/2023)
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .683 (41-60) South Carolina vs Morgan St. (12/06/2023)

.636 (42-66) LSU vs Queens (NC) (11/09/2023)
3 PT FG MADE 16 Missouri vs Southern Ind. (11/20/2023)

16 Missouri vs Indiana St. (11/09/2023)
3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 41 Arkansas at Florida St. (11/30/2023)

41 Arkansas vs Wisconsin (N) (11/24/2023)
3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .600 (9-15) South Carolina at Duke (12/03/2023)

.600 (3-5) LSU vs Niagara (N) (11/24/2023)
FREE THROWS MADE 39 LSU vs McNeese (12/12/2023)

31 LSU vs Mississippi Val. (11/12/2023)
31 Alabama vs Alabama St. (11/06/2023)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 52 LSU vs McNeese (12/12/2023)
50 LSU vs Mississippi Val. (11/12/2023)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE 1.000 (15-15) Missouri vs Kent St. (N) (11/25/2023)
1.000 (12-12) Arkansas at Arkansas St. (11/17/2023)

REBOUNDS 73 South Carolina vs Clemson (11/16/2023)
70 Mississippi St. vs Alcorn (11/06/2023)

ASSISTS 30 South Carolina vs Clemson (11/16/2023)
30 South Carolina vs Maryland (11/12/2023)

STEALS 28 Auburn vs Alabama St. (12/13/2023)
22 LSU vs Texas Southern (11/20/2023)

BLOCKED SHOTS 17 South Carolina vs Presbyterian (12/16/2023)
16 South Carolina vs South Dakota St. (11/20/2023)

TURNOVERS 27 Kentucky vs Colorado (N) (11/24/2023)
25 Missouri vs Indiana St. (11/09/2023)

FOULS 29 Missouri at Saint Louis (11/12/2023)
28 Florida at Marshall (12/02/2023)
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Individual Highs
POINTS 42 Williams, Mikaylah (LSU) vs Kent St. (11/14/2023)

37 Morrow, Aneesah (LSU) vs Virginia (N) (11/25/2023)
FIELD GOALS MADE 15 Washington, Sacha (Vanderbilt) vs Louisiana Tech (12/03/2023)

15 Morrow, Aneesah (LSU) vs Virginia (N) (11/25/2023)
15 Williams, Mikaylah (LSU) vs Kent St. (11/14/2023)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 25 Park-Lane, Lauren (Mississippi St.) at Colorado St. (12/20/2023)
25 Morrow, Aneesah (LSU) vs Virginia (N) (11/25/2023)
25 Jackson, Rickea (Tennessee) at Florida St. (11/09/2023)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE 1.000 (8-8) Slaughter, Grace (Missouri) vs Tennessee Tech (N) (11/24/2023)
1.000 (5-5) Johnson, Raven (South Carolina) vs Morgan St. (12/06/2023)
1.000 (4-4) Scott, Savannah (Auburn) vs Alabama A&M (11/26/2023)
1.000 (4-4) Dut, Faith (Florida) vs Columbia (N) (11/22/2023)
1.000 (4-4) Walker, Sakima (South Carolina) vs Clemson (11/16/2023)
1.000 (3-3) Bostic, Mar'shaun (Auburn) vs Washington St. (12/20/2023)
1.000 (3-3) Diakhate, Fatima (Georgia) vs Pittsburgh (N) (12/20/2023)
1.000 (3-3) Sheppard, Mjracle (Mississippi St.) at Memphis (12/17/2023)
1.000 (3-3) Scott, Savannah (Auburn) vs Alabama St. (12/13/2023)
1.000 (3-3) Kyle, Ra Shaya (Florida) at Tulsa (12/10/2023)

3-PT FG MADE 10 Park-Lane, Lauren (Mississippi St.) at Colorado St. (12/20/2023)
7 Nye, Aaliyah (Alabama) vs SFA (12/09/2023)
7 Judd, Ashton (Missouri) vs Indiana St. (11/09/2023)

3-PT FG ATTEMPTS 17 Park-Lane, Lauren (Mississippi St.) at Colorado St. (12/20/2023)
14 Scott, Taliah (Arkansas) vs Ark.-Pine Bluff (12/10/2023)

3-PT FG PERCENTAGE 1.000 (3-3) Tyler, Saniah (Kentucky) vs Furman (12/17/2023)
1.000 (3-3) Fulwiley, MiLaysia (South Carolina) vs Utah (N) (12/10/2023)
1.000 (3-3) Chapman, Chloe (Georgia) vs Columbia (N) (11/20/2023)
1.000 (3-3) Puckett, Sara (Tennessee) at Florida St. (11/09/2023)
1.000 (2-2) Williams, Del'Janae (Alabama) vs Jacksonville (12/20/2023)
1.000 (2-2) Sumbane, Celia (Auburn) vs Washington St. (12/20/2023)
1.000 (2-2) Dut, Faith (Florida) at Gardner-Webb (12/17/2023)
1.000 (2-2) Johnson, Tessa (South Carolina) vs Morgan St. (12/06/2023)
1.000 (2-2) Johnson, Raven (South Carolina) vs Morgan St. (12/06/2023)
1.000 (2-2) Jordan, Jerkaila (Mississippi St.) at Chattanooga (12/03/2023)

FREE THROWS MADE 12 Mingo-Young, JaMya (Auburn) vs Norfolk St. (12/16/2023)
11 Reese, Angel (LSU) vs McNeese (12/12/2023)
11 Frank, Hayley (Missouri) vs Kent St. (N) (11/25/2023)

FREE THROWS ATTEMPTS 18 Reese, Angel (LSU) vs Louisiana (12/10/2023)
16 Reese, Angel (LSU) vs Virginia Tech (11/30/2023)
16 Washington, Sacha (Vanderbilt) vs Fairfield (11/12/2023)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE 1.000 (12-12) Mingo-Young, JaMya (Auburn) vs Norfolk St. (12/16/2023)
1.000 (11-11) Frank, Hayley (Missouri) vs Kent St. (N) (11/25/2023)
1.000 (10-10) Cunningham, JeAnna (Alabama) vs Jacksonville (12/20/2023)
1.000 (9-9) Scott, Taliah (Arkansas) at Arkansas St. (11/17/2023)
1.000 (8-8) King, Emma (Kentucky) vs Tennessee Tech (12/03/2023)
1.000 (8-8) Morrow, Aneesah (LSU) vs Niagara (N) (11/24/2023)
1.000 (7-7) Matharu, Aliyah (Florida) at Gardner-Webb (12/17/2023)
1.000 (7-7) Frank, Hayley (Missouri) at Virginia (11/30/2023)
1.000 (7-7) Matharu, Aliyah (Florida) vs Purdue (N) (11/20/2023)
1.000 (7-7) Richardson, Kharyssa (Ole Miss) vs Temple (11/15/2023)

REBOUNDS 23 Poffenbarger, Saylor (Arkansas) at Florida St. (11/30/2023)
21 Poffenbarger, Saylor (Arkansas) vs ULM (11/07/2023)

ASSISTS 17 Johnson, Raven (South Carolina) vs Clemson (11/16/2023)
14 Dembele, Mama (Missouri) at Saint Louis (11/12/2023)

STEALS 10 Dembele, Mama (Missouri) vs North Ala. (11/14/2023)
9 Morrow, Aneesah (LSU) vs Kent St. (11/14/2023)
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BLOCKED SHOTS 7 Cardoso, Kamilla (South Carolina) vs Presbyterian (12/16/2023)

6 Washington, Sacha (Vanderbilt) vs Dayton (12/20/2023)
6 Ware, Lauren (Texas A&M) vs Mississippi Val. (12/18/2023)
6 Carter, Jessika (Mississippi St.) at Memphis (12/17/2023)
6 Watkins, Ashlyn (South Carolina) vs Presbyterian (12/16/2023)
6 Cardoso, Kamilla (South Carolina) vs South Dakota St. (11/20/2023)

TURNOVERS 10 Petty, Ajae (Kentucky) vs Colorado (N) (11/24/2023)
9 Scott, Taliah (Arkansas) at Arkansas St. (11/17/2023)
9 Matharu, Aliyah (Florida) vs Bethune-Cookman (11/09/2023)


